UNOFFICIAL COPY

Doc#. 2232228071 Fee: $98.00
Karen A. Yarbrough

Cook County Clerk
PREPARED BY AND Date: 11/18/2022 09:42 AM Pg: 1 of 10

WHEN RECORDED RETURN TO:

CIBC Bank USA

120 South LaSalle Street
Chicago, Illinois 60603
Attention: Ellie Whitlock

Commonly known as:
211 North Harbor Drive, Chicago, Illinois

Part of PINs:
17-10-400-046-4000
17-10-400-047-0006

PARTIAL RELEASE 8¢ ¥iORTGAGE, ASSIGNMENT OF LEASES AND RENTS
ANMD FINANCING STATEMENT
(this “Partial Release™)

Dated as o1 November 1st, 2022

CIBC BANK USA, an Illinois state chertered bank, whose address is 120 South LaSalle
Street, Chicago, Illinois 60603, as administrative agcirt (“Administrative Agent™), for the benefit
of certain financial institutions (the “Lenders™), thz lmnlder of (i) that certain Construction
Mortgage, Security Agreement, Assignment of Leases 24d Rents and Fixture Filing dated as of
February 21, 2020, by 211 NORTH HARBOR DRIVE DOWNER LLC, a Delaware limited
liability company (“Borrower™) in favor of Administrative Agert, on behalf of the Lenders, and
recorded with the Cook County Recorder of Deeds (the “Receidei™) as Document Number
2005501178, as amended by that certain First Amendment to Construction Mortgage, Security
Agreement, Assignment of Leases and Rents and Fixture Filing and Assigrment of Leases and
Rents dated as of March 10, 2022, recorded with the Recorder as. Ducument Number
2207016042 (as amended, modified and supplemented from time to time, the “Mortgage”), (ii)
that certain Assignment of Leases and Rents dated as of February 21, 2020, by Bo:rower in favor
of Administrative Agent, on behalf of the Lenders, and recorded with the Recorder as Document
Number 2005501179, as amended by that certain First Amendment to Construction Mortgage,
Security Agreement, Assignment of Leases and Rents and Fixture Filing and Assignment of
Leases and Rents dated as of March 10, 2022, recorded with the Recorder as Document Number
2207016042 (as amended, modified and supplemented from time to time, the “Assignment of
Leases™) and (iii) that certain UCC-1 Financing Statement naming Borrower, as debtor, and
Administrative Agent, as secured party, recorded with the Recorder as Document Number
2005501180, as amended by that certain UCC-3 Financing Statement Amendment recorded with
the Recorder as Document Number 2207016044 (as amended, modified and supplemented from
time to time, the “Financing Statement™), for Ten ($10.00) Dollars and other good and valuable
consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, hereby releases and

33191714.1



UNOFFICIAL COPY

discharges the condominium unit(s) described on Schedule A attached hereto (the “Released
Units”) from the lien of the Mortgage, the Assignment of Leases and the Financing Statement,
holding and retaining the lien thereof with respect to the Remaining Property (as defined below)
described therein.

This Partial Release shall only release the Released Units described on Schedule A, and
nothing contained herein shall limit, modify, effect or impair the rights of Administrative Agent
to continue to hold the balance of the property (the “Remaining Property”) for the obligations
secured by the Mortgage and the Assignment of Leases and, with regard to the Remaining
Propetty, shall not in any way affect or impair any of Administrative Agent’s rights contained in
the Mortgage or the Assignment of Leases.

[Remainder of page intentionally left blank]



2232228071 Page: 3 of 10

UNOFFICIAL COPY

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this Partial Release has been executed by the undersigned as
of the date first written above.

ADMINISTRATIVE AGENT;
CIBC BANK USA, an Illinois state chartered bank

Name: Cathy Hrubecky g
Title: Associate Managing Director

STATE OF ILLINCIS )
) 8s.:

COUNTY OF COOK )

The undersigned, a Notarv Public in and for the said County, in the State aforesaid,
DOES HEREBY CERTIFY that Caihy-ilrubecky, Associate Managing Director of CIBC BANK
USA, an Illinois state chartered bank, v/o is personally known to me to be the same person
whose name is subscribed to the foregoing irstrument appeared before me this day in person and
acknowledged that she signed and delivered ths zaid instrument as her own free and voluntary
act and as the free and voluntary act of said compa:iy, for the uses and purposes therein set forth.

GIVEN under my hand and notarial seal this géﬁ;j day of M#f - ,2022. /7

Notary ‘Pcrﬁy]}é

My Commission Expires:

ICIAL SEAL"

oA O }
Hotary Public, State of lingis ¢
2 iy Commission Expires Sept. 26, 2023 ¢
EGEAAH0SESNESRRETE

Signature Page to Partial Release



2232228071 Page: 4 of 10

UNOFFICIAL COPY

SCHEDULE A

RELEASED UNIT(S)

UNIT 403

UNIT 403 AND PARKING UNIT LL4-403D, AND STORAGE LOCKER LL2-12, A LIMITED
COMMON ELEMENT, IN THE CIRRUS CONDOMINIUM AS DELINEATED AND DEFINED IN
THE DECLARATION OF CONDOMINIUM OWNERSHIP AND OF EASEMENTS, RESTRICTIONS,
COVENAMNTS AND BY-LAWS FOR THE CIRRUS CONDOMINIUM ASSOCIATION RECORDED
MARCH 15, 2022 AS DOCUMENT NUMBER 2207457005, AS AMENDED FROM TIME TO TIME,
TOGETHER *VITH ITS UNDIVIDED PERCENTAGE INTEREST IN THE COMMON ELEMENTS,
BEING IN THE SO JTHWEST FRACTIONAL QUARTER OF SECTION 10, TOWNSHIP 39 NORTH,
RANGE 14 EAST QF'THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN, IN COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS.

UNIT 404

UNIT 404 AND PARKING UNIT-LL4-708B, AND STORAGE LOCKER LL2-13, A LIMITED
COMMON ELEMENT, IN THE CTRKUS CONDOMINIUM AS DELINEATED AND DEFINED IN
THE DECLARATION OF CONDOMINII™ OWNERSHIP AND OF EASEMENTS, RESTRICTIONS,
COVENANTS AND BY-LAWS FOR THEZ CIRRUS CONDOMINIUM ASSOCIATION RECORDED
MARCH 15, 2022 AS DOCUMENT NUMBCER 2207457005, AS AMENDED FROM TIME TO TIME,
TOGETHER WITH ITS UNDIVIDED PERCENTAGE INTEREST IN THE COMMON ELEMENTS,
BEING IN THE SOUTHWEST FRACTIONAL QUARTER OF SECTION 10, TOWNSHIP 39 NORTH,
RANGE 14 EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIZfAN, IN COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS.

UNIT 605

UNIT 605 AND PARKING UNIT LL3-610E, AND STORAGE LOCKER LL2-32, A LIMITED
COMMON ELEMENT, IN THE CIRRUS CONDOMINIUM AS DELTMEATED AND DEFINED IN
THE DECLARATION OF CONDOMINIUM OWNERSHIP AND OF EASEMENTS, RESTRICTIONS,
COVENANTS AND BY-LAWS FOR THE CIRRUS CONDOMINIUM ASSCCIATION RECORDED
MARCH 15, 2022 AS DOCUMENT NUMBER 2207457005, AS AMENDED FRiun{ TIME TO TIME,
TOGETHER WITH ITS UNDIVIDED PERCENTAGE INTEREST IN THE CCMMUN ELEMENTS,
BEING IN THE SOUTHWEST FRACTIONAL QUARTER OF SECTION 10, TOWN3HIP 39 NORTH,
RANGE 14 EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN, IN COOK COUNTY, ILLINCIS,

UNIT 606

UNIT 606 AND PARKING UNIT LL3-600C, AND STORAGE LOCKER LL3-5600C AND LL2-33, A
LIMITED COMMON ELEMENT, IN THE CIRRUS CONDOMINIUM AS DELINEATED AND
DEFINED IN THE DECLARATION OF CONDOMINIUM OWNERSHIF AND OF EASEMENTS,
RESTRICTIONS, COVENANTS AND BY-LAWS FOR THE CIRRUS CONDOMINIUM
ASSOCIATION RECORDED MARCH 15, 2022, AS DOCUMENT NUMBER 2207457003, AS
AMENDED FROM TIME TO TIME, TOGETHER WITH ITS UNDIVIDED PERCENTAGE
INTEREST IN THE COMMON ELEMENTS, BEING IN THE SOUTHWEST FRACTIONAL
QUARTER OF SECTION 10, TOWNSHIP 39 NORTH, RANGE 14 EAST OF THE THIRD
PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN, IN COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS.

Schedule A-5



2232228071 Page: 5 of 10

UNOFFICIAL COPY

UNIT 607

UNIT 607 AND STORAGE LOCKER L1.2-34, A LIMITED COMMON ELEMENT, IN THE CIRRUS
CONDOMINTUM AS DELINEATED AND DEFINED IN THE DECLARATION OF CONDOMINIUM
OWNERSHIP AND OF EASEMENTS, RESTRICTIONS, COVENANTS AND BY-LAWS FOR THE
CIRRUS CONDOMINIUM ASSOCIATION RECORDED MARCH 15, 2022, AS DOCUMENT
NUMBER 2207457005, AS AMENDED FROM TIME TO TIME, TOGETHER WITH ITS
UNDIVIDED PERCENTAGE INTEREST IN THE COMMON ELEMENTS, BEING IN THE
SOUTHWEST FRACTIONAL QUARTER OF SECTION 10, TOWNSHIP 39 NORTH, RANGE 14
EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN, IN COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS.

UNIT 701

UNIT 701 AND PAPKING UNIT LL3-711C, AND STORAGE LCCKER LL2-37, A LIMITED
COMMON ELEMENT, #4 THE CIRRUS CONDOMINIUM AS DELINEATED AND DEFINED IN
THE DECLARATION OF CONDOMINIUM OWNERSHIP AND OF EASEMENTS, RESTRICTIONS,
COVENANTS AND BY-LAYWS FOR THE CIRRUS CONDOMINIUM ASSOCIATION RECORDED
MARCH 15, 2022, AS DOCUMZNT NUMBER 2207457005, AS AMENDED FROM TIME TO TIME,
TOGETHER WITH ITS UNDIVIIED PERCENTAGE INTEREST IN THE COMMON ELEMENTS,
BEING IN THE SOUTHWEST FRACTIONAL QUARTER OF SECTION 10, TOWNSHIP 39 NORTH,
RANGE 14 EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN, IN COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS.

UNIT 704

UNIT 704 AND PARKING UNIT LL4-106D, AND STORAGE LOCKER LL4-200, A LIMITED
COMMON ELEMENT, IN THE CIRRUS CONDOMINIUM _AS DELINEATED AND DEFINED IN
THE DECLARATION OF CONDOMINIUM OWNERSHIP AN CF EASEMENTS, RESTRICTIONS,
COVENANTS AND BY-LAWS FOR THE CIRRUS CONDOMWIUM ASSOCIATION RECORDED
MARCH 15, 2022, AS DOCUMENT NUMBER 2207457005, AS AMENDED FROM TIME TO TIME,
TOGETHER WITH ITS UNDIVIDED PERCENTAGE INTEREST IN THE COMMON ELEMENTS,
BEING IN THE SOUTHWEST FRACTIONAL QUARTER OF SECTION 10; TOWNSHIP 39 NORTH,
RANGE 14 EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN, IN COOK COUNT?, ILLINOIS.

UNIT 804

UNIT 804 AND PARKING UNIT LL3-606D, AND STORAGE LOCKER LL3-68, A LIMITED
COMMON ELEMENT, IN THE CIRRUS CONDOMINIUM AS DELINEATED AND DEFINED IN
THE DECLARATION OF CONDOMINIUM OWNERSHIP AND OF EASEMENTS, RESTRICTIONS,
COVENANTS AND BY-LAWS FOR THE CIRRUS CONDOMINIUM ASSOCIATION RECORDED
MARCH 15, 2022, AS DOCUMENT NUMBER 2207457005, AS AMENDED FROM TIME TO TIME,
TOGETHER WITH ITS UNDIVIDED PERCENTAGE INTEREST IN THE COMMON ELEMENTS,
BEING IN THE SOUTHWEST FRACTIONAL QUARTER OF SECTION 10, TOWNSHIP 39 NORTH,
RANGE 14 EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN, IN COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS.

Schedule A-6



2232228071 Page: 6 of 10

UNOFFICIAL COPY

UNIT 902

UNIT 902 AND PARKING UNIT LL3-609D, AND STORAGE LOCKER LL3-69, A LIMITED
COMMON ELEMENT, IN THE CIRRUS CONDOMINIUM AS DELINEATED AND DEFINED IN
THE DECLARATION OF CONDOMINIUM OWNERSHIP AND OF EASEMENTS, RESTRICTIONS,
COVENANTS AND BY-LAWS FOR THE CIRRUS CONDOMINIUM ASSCCIATION RECORDED
MARCH 15, 2022, AS DOCUMENT NUMBER 2207457005, AS AMENDED FROM TIME TO TIME,
TOGETHER WITH ITS UNDIVIDED PERCENTAGE INTEREST IN THE COMMON ELEMENTS,
BEING IN THE SOUTHWEST FRACTIONAL QUARTER OF SECTION 10, TOWNSHIP 39 NORTH,
RANGE 14 EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN, IN COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS.

UNIT 903

UNIT 903 AND PARKING UNIT LL4-808C, AND STORAGE LOCKER LL2-18, A LIMITED
COMMON ELEMENT, 7y THE CIRRUS CONDOMINIUM AS DELINEATED AND DEFINED IN
THE DECLARATION OF CONDOMINIUM OWNERSHIP AND OF EASEMENTS, RESTRICTIONS,
COVENANTS AND BY-LA'WE FOR THE CIRRUS CONDOMINIUM ASSOCIATION RECORDED
MARCH 15, 2022, AS DOCUMI:NT NUMBER 2207457005, AS AMENDED FROM TIME TO TIME,
TOGETHER WITH ITS UNDIVIIED PERCENTAGE INTEREST IN THE COMMON ELEMENTS,
BEING IN THE SOUTHWEST FRACTIONAL QUARTER OF SECTION 10, TOWNSHIP 39 NORTH,
RANGE 14 EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCI?AL MERIDIAN, IN COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS.

UNIT 904

UNIT 904 AND PARKING UNIT LL4-717C, AND-STORAGE LOCKER LL2-58, A LIMITED
COMMON ELEMENT, IN THE CIRRUS CONDOMIN(UN. AS DELINEATED AND DEFINED IN
THE DECLARATION OF CONDOMINIUM OWNERSHIF ANI> CF EASEMENTS, RESTRICTIONS,
COVENANTS AND BY-LAWS FOR THE CIRRUS CONDOMINIEM ASSOCIATION RECORDED
MARCH 15, 2022, AS DOCUMENT NUMBER 2207457005, AS AMENDED FROM TIME TO TIME,
TOGETHER WITH ITS UNDIVIDED PERCENTAGE INTEREST IN THE COMMON ELEMENTS,
BEING IN THE SOUTHWEST FRACTIONAL QUARTER OF SECTION 10, TOWNSHIP 39 NORTH,
RANGE 14 EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN, IN COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS.

UNIT 1002

UNIT 1002 AND PARKING UNIT LL3-607D, AND STORAGE LOCKER LL3-65, A LIMITED
COMMON ELEMENT, IN THE CIRRUS CONDOMINIUM AS DELINEATED AND DEFINED IN
THE DECLARATION OF CONDOMINIUM OWNERSHIP AND OF EASEMENTS, RESTRICTIONS,
COVENANTS AND BY-LAWS FOR THE CIRRUS CONDOMINIUM ASSOCIATION RECORDED
MARCH 15, 2022, AS DOCUMENT NUMBER 2207457005, AS AMENDED FROM TIME TO TIME,
TOGETHER WITH ITS UNDIVIDED PERCENTAGE INTEREST IN THE COMMON ELEMENTS,
BEING IN THE SOUTHWEST FRACTIONAL QUARTER OF SECTION 10, TOWNSHIP 39 NORTH,
RANGE 14 EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN, IN COOK COUNTY, ILLINQIS.

Schedule A-7



2232228071 Page: 7 of 10

UNOFFICIAL COPY

UNIT 1003

UNIT 1003 AND PARKING UNIT LL2-802B, AND STORAGE LOCKER LL2-15, A LIMITED
COMMON ELEMENT, IN THE CIRRUS CONDOMINIUM AS DELINEATED AND DEFINED IN
THE DECLARATION OF CONDOMINIUM OWNERSHIP AND OF EASEMENTS, RESTRICTIONS,
COVENANTS AND BY-LAWS FOR THE CIRRUS CONDOMINIUM ASSOCIATION RECORDED
MARCH 15, 2022, AS DOCUMENT NUMBER 2207457005, AS AMENDED FROM TIME TO TIME,
TOGETHER WITH ITS UNDIVIDED PERCENTAGE INTEREST IN THE COMMON ELEMENTS,
BEING IN THE SOUTHWEST FRACTIONAL QUARTER OF SECTION 10, TOWNSHIP 39 NORTH,
RANGE 14 EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN, IN COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS.

UNIT 1007

UNIT 1007 ANL TaRKING UNIT LL2-606D, AND STORAGE LOCKER LL3-70, A LIMITED
COMMON ELEMENT, i THE CIRRUS CONDOMINIUM AS DELINEATED AND DEFINED IN
THE DECLARATION GE CONDOMINIUM OWNERSHIP AND OF EASEMENTS, RESTRICTIONS,
COVENANTS AND BY-LA'S FOR THE CIRRUS CONDOMINIUM ASSOCIATION RECORDED
MARCH 15, 2022, AS DOCUMZNT NUMBER 2207457005, AS AMENDED FROM TIME TO TIME,
TOGETHER WITH ITS UNDIVII/ED' PERCENTAGE INTEREST IN THE COMMON ELEMENTS,
BEING IN THE SOUTHWEST FRACT IONAL QUARTER OF SECTION 10, TOWNSHIP 39 NORTH,
RANGE 14 EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCI? AL MERIDIAN, IN COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS.

UNIT 1008

UNIT 1008 AND PARKING UNIT LL4-202D, AN STORAGE LOCKER LL3-71, A LIMITED
COMMON ELEMENT, IN THE CIRRUS CONDOMINIUM. AS DELINEATED AND DEFINED IN
THE DECLARATION OF CONDOMINIUM OWNERSHIF AND-CF EASEMENTS, RESTRICTIONS,
COVENANTS AND BY-LAWS FOR THE CIRRUS CONDOMINIEZM ASSOCIATION RECORDED
MARCH 15, 2022, AS DOCUMENT NUMBER 2207457005, AS AMENDED FROM TIME TO TIME,
TOGETHER WITH ITS UNDIVIDED PERCENTAGE INTEREST IN T'HE COMMON ELEMENTS,
BEING IN THE SOUTHWEST FRACTIONAL QUARTER OF SECTION 10, TOWNSHIP 3% NORTH,
RANGE 14 EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN, IN COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS.

UNIT 1103

UNIT 1103 AND PARKING UNIT LL4-710B, AND STORAGE LOCKER LL4-236, A LIMITED
COMMON ELEMENT, IN THE CIRRUS CONDOMINIUM AS DELINEATED AND DEFINED IN
THE DECLARATION OF CONDOMINIUM OWNERSHIP AND OF EASEMENTS, RESTRICTIONS,
COVENANTS AND BY-LAWS FOR THE CIRRUS CONDOMINIUM ASSOCIATION RECORDED
MARCH 15, 2022, AS DOCUMENT NUMBER 2207457005, AS AMENDED FROM TIME TO TIME,
TOGETHER WITH ITS UNDIVIDED PERCENTAGE INTEREST IN THE COMMON ELEMENTS,
BEING IN THE SOUTHWEST FRACTIONAL QUARTER OF SECTION 10, TOWNSHIP 39 NORTH,
RANGE 14 EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN, IN COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS.

Schedule A-8



2232228071 Page: 8 of 10

UNOFFICIAL COPY

UNIT 2203

UNIT 2203 AND PARKING UNIT LL3-709B, AND STORAGE LOCKER LL3-76, A LIMITED
COMMON ELEMENT, IN THE CIRRUS CONDOMINIUM AS DELINEATED AND DEFINED IN
THE DECLARATION OF CONDOMINIUM OWNERSHIP AND OF EASEMENTS, RESTRICTIONS,
COVENANTS AND BY-LAWS FOR THE CIRRUS CONDOMINIUM ASSOCIATION RECORDED
MARCH 135, 2022, AS DOCUMENT NUMBER 2207457005, AS AMENDED FROM TIME TO TIME,
TOGETHER WITH ITS UNDIVIDED PERCENTAGE INTEREST IN THE COMMON ELEMENTS,
BEING IN THE SOUTHWEST FRACTIONAL QUARTER OF SECTION 10, TOWNSHIP 39 NORTH,
RANGE 14 EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN, IN COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS.

UNIT 2704

UNIT 2704 AND "ARKING UNIT LL2-609E, AND STORAGE LOCKER LL2-03, A LIMITED
COMMON ELEMENT, fid THE CIRRUS CONDOMINIUM AS DELINEATED AND DEFINED IN
THE DECLARATION GF CONDOMINIUM OWNERSHIP AND OF EASEMENTS, RESTRICTIONS,
COVENANTS AND BY-LAW?S FOR THE CIRRUS CONDOMINIUM ASSCCIATION RECORDED
MARCH 15, 2022, AS DOCUMZENT NUMBER 2207457005, AS AMENDED FROM TIME TO TIME,
TOGETHER WITH ITS UNDIVIIVED PERCENTAGE INTEREST IN THE COMMON ELEMENTS,
BEING IN THE SOUTHWEST FRACT IONAL QUARTER OF SECTION 10, TOWNSHIP 39 NORTH,
RANGE 14 EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCI?AL MERIDIAN, IN COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS.

UNIT 3403

UNIT 3403 AND PARKING UNIT LL3-707B, AND STORAGE LOCKER LL3-75, A LIMITED
COMMON ELEMENT, IN THE CIRRUS CONDOMINIUM. AS DELINEATED AND DEFINED IN
THE DECLARATION OF CONDOMINTUM OWNERSHIF AN CF EASEMENTS, RESTRICTIONS,
COVENANTS AND BY-LAWS FOR THE CIRRUS CONDOMNIUM ASSOCIATION RECORDED
MARCH 15, 2022, AS DOCUMENT NUMBER 2207457005, AS AMEZNDED FROM TIME TO TIME,
TOGETHER WITH ITS UNDIVIDED PERCENTAGE INTEREST IN THE COMMON ELEMENTS,
BEING IN THE SOUTHWEST FRACTIONAL QUARTER OF SECTION'10; TOWNSHIP 39 NORTH,
RANGE 14 EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN, IN COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS.

PARKING UNIT (UNIT 3805)

PARKING UNIT LL3-713C, IN THE CIRRUS CONDOMINIUM AS DELINEATED AND DEFINED
IN THE DECLARATION OF CONDOMINIUM OWNERSHIP AND OF EASEMENTS,
RESTRICTIONS, COVENANTS AND BY-LAWS FOR THE CIRRUS CONDOMINIUM
ASSOCIATION RECORDED MARCH 15, 2022, AS DOCUMENT NUMBER 2207457005, AS
AMENDED FROM TIME TO TIME, TOGETHER WITH ITS UNDIVIDED PERCENTAGE
INTEREST IN THE COMMON ELEMENTS, BEING IN THE SOUTHWEST FRACTIONAL
QUARTER OF SECTION 10, TOWNSHIP 39 NORTH, RANGE 14 EAST OF THE THIRD
PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN, IN COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS.

Schedule A-9



2232228071 Page: 9 of 10

UNOFFICIAL COPY

UNIT 3907

UNIT 3907 AND PARKING UNIT LL2-702B, AND STORAGE LOCKER LL4-154, A LIMITED
COMMON ELEMENT, IN THE CIRRUS CONDOMINIUM AS DELINEATED AND DEFINED IN
THE DECLARATION OF CONDOMINIUM OWNERSHIP AND OF EASEMENTS, RESTRICTIONS,
COVENANTS AND BY-LAWS FOR THE CIRRUS CONDOMINIUM ASSOCIATION RECORDED
MARCH 15, 2022, AS DOCUMENT NUMBER 2207457005, AS AMENDED FROM TIME TO TIME,
TOGETHER WITH ITS UNDIVIDED PERCENTAGE INTEREST IN THE COMMON ELEMENTS,
BEING IN THE SOUTHWEST FRACTIONAL QUARTER OF SECTION 10, TOWNSHIP 39 NORTH,
RANGE 14 EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN, IN COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS.

UNIT 4005

UNIT 4005 ANL TARKING UNIT LL5-411C, AND STORAGE LOCKER LL4-160, A LIMITED
COMMON ELEMENT, 7y THE CIRRUS CONDOMINIUM AS DELINEATED AND DEFINED IN
THE DECLARATION OF CONDOMINIUM OWNERSHIP AND OF EASEMENTS, RESTRICTIONS,
COVENANTS AND BY-LAS FOR THE CIRRUS CONDOMINIUM ASSOCIATION RECORDED
MARCH 15, 2022, AS DOCUMENT NUMBER 2207457005, AS AMENDED FROM TIME TO TIME,
TOGETHER WITH ITS UNDIVIL/ED PERCENTAGE INTEREST IN THE COMMON ELEMENTS,
BEING IN THE SOUTHWEST FRACTIONAL QUARTER OF SECTION 10, TOWNSHIP 39 NORTH,
RANGE 14 EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCI? AL MERIDIAN, IN COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS.

UNIT 4104

UNIT 4104 AND PARKING UNIT LLA4-301C, AND“STORAGE LOCKER LL4-166, A LIMITED
COMMON ELEMENT, IN THE CIRRUS CONDOMINIUN: AS DELINEATED AND DEFINED IN
THE DECLARATION OF CONDOMINIUM OWNERSHIF ANI>'CF EASEMENTS, RESTRICTIONS,
COVENANTS AND BY-LAWS FOR THE CIRRUS CONDOMINIUM ASSOCTATION RECORDED
MARCH 15, 2022, AS DOCUMENT NUMBER 2207457005, AS AMENDED FROM TIME TO TIME,
TOGETHER WITH ITS UNDIVIDED PERCENTAGE INTEREST IN THE COMMON ELEMENTS,
BEING IN THE SOUTHWEST FRACTIONAL QUARTER OF SECTION 10, TOWNSHIP 39 NORTH,
RANGE 14 EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN, IN COOK. COUNTY; ILLINOIS.

UNIT 4105

UNIT 4105, AND STORAGE LOCKER LL4-167, A LIMITED COMMON ELEMENT, IN THE
CIRRUS CONDOMINIUM AS DELINEATED AND DEFINED IN THE DECLARATION OF
CONDOMINIUM OWNERSHIP AND OF EASEMENTS, RESTRICTIONS, COVENANTS AND BY-
LAWS FOR THE CIRRUS CONDOMINIUM ASSOCIATION RECORDED MARCH 15, 2022, AS
DOCUMENT NUMBER 2207457005, AS AMENDED FROM TIME TO TIME, TOGETHER WITH
ITS UNDIVIDED PERCENTAGE INTEREST IN THE COMMON ELEMENTS, BEING IN THE
SOUTHWEST FRACTIONAL QUARTER OF SECTION 10, TOWNSHIP 39 NORTH, RANGE 14
EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN, IN COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS.

Schedule A-10



2232228071 Page: 10 of 10

UNOFFICIAL COPY

UNIT 4103

UNIT 4109 AND PARKING UNIT LL3-717C, AND STORAGE LOCKERS LL3-8717C AND LL3-73,
A LIMITED COMMON ELEMENT, IN THE CIRRUS CONDOMINIUM AS DELINEATED AND
DEFINED IN THE DECLARATION OF CONDOMINIUM OWNERSHIP AND OF EASEMENTS,
RESTRICTIONS, COVENANTS AND BY-LAWS FOR THE CIRRUS CONDOMINIUM
ASSOCIATION RECORDED MARCH 15, 2022, AS DOCUMENT NUMBER 2207457005, AS
AMENDED FROM TIME TC TIME, TOGETHER WITH ITS UNDIVIDED PERCENTAGE
INTEREST IN THE COMMON ELEMENTS, BEING IN THE SOUTHWEST FRACTIONAL
QUARTER OF SECTION 10, TOWNSHIP 3% NORTH, RANGE 14 EAST OF THE THIRD
PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN, IN COOK. COUNTY, ILLINOIS.

Schedule A-11



